

Minnesota Department of Human Services Child Care Assistance Program

November 5, 2021

Alison McIntyre
Director
Cook County Public Health and Human Services
Alison.mcintyre@co.cook.mn.us

This letter is to notify you that your agency's 2022 - 2023 County and Tribal Child Care Fund Plan has been approved by the Minnesota Department of Human Services (DHS).

If we have misconstrued or overlooked some provision of the agency's plan that is inconsistent with the law governing Child Care Assistance or DHS policies applicable to this program, we reserve the right to require the county/tribe to amend the plan.

All changes to your agency's plan must be submitted as plan amendments to your DHS Policy Specialist or to dhs.ccap@state.mn.us

Thank you for your agency's continued support and cooperation in making the Child Care Assistance Program a successful support for families and children in Minnesota. If you have questions or need technical assistance, please contact your DHS Policy Specialist or our office dhs.ccap@state.mn.us.

Sincerely,

Tikki Brown
Assistant Commissioner
Children and Family Services

CC:

Allison Plummer Allison.plummer@co.cook.mn.us